North Dakota law.

CHAPTER 10-11-04
INTERNSHIP, LICENSE, AND PROCEDURES

Section
10-11-04-01 Internship License

10-11-04-01. Internship license.

1. Every person who applies for an internship license shall, at the time of application, provide the 
attorney  general  with  the  name,  address,  qualifications,  and  state  license  number  of  the 
examiner who will  be acting as the supervising examiner. The applicant also must pay the 
required application fee.

2. In the event  an applicant  does not  have access to an immediate supervisor,  the attorney 
general may appoint a supervising examiner to supervise the trainee.

3. The attorney general shall approve the applicant's choice of supervising examiner.

4. The minimum requirements to be fulfilled by a supervising examiner are as follows:

a. Inspection of ten examination records selected by the supervising examiner; and

b. The  observation  by  the  supervising  examiner  of  at  least  one  complete  examination 
including preparation, pretest interview, testing, post-test interrogation, where applicable, 
and report writing which is deemed satisfactory by the supervising examiner.

c. At  the  completion  of  the  internship,  the  supervising  examiner  shall  advise  the 
representative  whether  the  applicant  has  successfully  completed  the  internship.  The 
representative then shall notify the attorney general regarding the supervising examiner's 
recommended  action  to  be  taken  on  the  application  for  license,  i.e.,  issuance  on 
reciprocity, approval, or denial.

5. An internship license is  valid  for  the term of  twelve months from the date of  issue.  Such 
license may be extended or renewed for any term not to exceed six months upon good cause 
shown to the attorney general.

6. A trainee is not entitled to hold an internship license after the expiration of the original twelve-
month period and six-month extension, if such extension is granted by the attorney general, 
until  twelve months after  the date of  expiration of  the last  internship license held by said 
trainee.

History: Effective July 1, 1984; amended effective October 1, 2022.
General Authority: NDCC 43-31-13
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-31-07.1
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